

USACE & PA DEP Pipeline Permitting & Restoration Training Thursday, November 13, 2014

Continuing Education Credits available!

The Marcellus Shale Coalition is pleased to offer to all oil and gas industry stakeholders the opportunity to attend a training session on Pipeline Stream and Wetland Permitting and Restoration.

The United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) and Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PA DEP) will present Compliance and Restoration techniques and data for pipeline stream and wetland crossings.

Speakers

Bill Seib Chief, Regulatory Branch *Baltimore District, USACE*

Kelly Heffner Deputy Secretary Water Management, PA DEP Wade Chandler Chief, Pennsylvania Section Baltimore District, USACE

Sid Freyermuth Bureau of Waterways Engineering and Wetlands, *PA DEP* Matt Gall Project Manager Baltimore District, USACE Holly Ross Project Manager Baltimore District, USACE

Agenda

9:30 am – 10:00 am	Registration and Continental Breakfast
10:00 am – 10:15 am	Welcome and Introductions
10:15 am – 11:15 am	USACE PASPGP-4 Compliance Monitoring & Review of Field Surveys
11:15 am – 11:45 am	Q&A
11:45 am – 12:45 pm	Lunch
12:45 am – 1:45 pm	PA DEP review of PASPGP-4, Chapter 105 Program, and NOTs
1:45 pm – 2:15 pm	Q&A

Register (per person)

Deadline: November 10, 2014

\$200 Oil and Gas Industry Operators, Consultants and Contractors
\$160 Oil and Gas Industry Operators, Consultants and Contractors (*Receive a 20% discount per attendee when registering 5 or more attendees from one company*)
\$0 USACE & DEP Officials (*must present a valid ID card at registration*)

To register: http://usace-dep.eventbrite.com

Location

The Hershey Lodge 325 University Drive Hershey, PA 17033 717-533-3311

(A block of rooms is available at a first-come first-served basis. Please reference Marcellus Shale Coalition when booking reservations.)

For more information and other training opportunities, please visit <u>www.marcelluscoalition.org/get-involved</u> or contact Sarah Smith, Events Manager, at <u>ssmith@marcelluscoalition.org</u>.